PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Lambertson Jr	03/19/2013
Rita Forman-House	03/20/2013
Dennis P De Renzo Jr.	03/22/2013
Michael O'Banion	03/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	
Street Address:	101 WEST PROSPECT AVENUE	
Internal Address:	1100 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPT.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-2000

Email: LEGAL_IP@SHERWIN.COM

Correspondent Name: THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Address Line 1: 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 2: 1100 MIDLAND BLDG. - LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17572
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deron A. Cook
	PATENT

502285806 REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0841

0 13835302

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=17572SignedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page1.tif

source=17572SignedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page2.tif

source=17572SignedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page3.tif

source=17572SignedDeclarationsAndAssignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0842

DECEMBER ASSISTANCES.
Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER
I, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of <u>Aurora</u> , County of <u>Portage</u> , State of <u>Ohio</u> , declare that this declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
Winited States application or PCT application number 13/835302, filed on March 15, 2013.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the st of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWI WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17572, and in, to and under any Reissue, Division Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of si applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors a assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (I) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the aboreout identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforest patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under to municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of forei countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAN COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of March, 2013.
M. Lou Drewer NOTARY PUBLIC Somerset County State of Maryland My Commission Expires February 17, 2016 My Commission Expires February 17, 2016 Aurora, Ohio 44202
State of State) Section (State of State) Section (State of State of Sta
County of <u>MINISET</u>) Before me, this <u>I</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2013, came <u>Michael C. Lambertson</u> , <u>Ir.</u> to me known to be the person named afores and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL) IN MAIL TOO

PATENT REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0843

DECLARATION AND ACCUSING	***************************************	
Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER		
I, Rita Forman-House, of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or		
William Ward States application or PCT application number 13/835,302, filed on March 15, 2013.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor orig	ginal	
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fi imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ne or	
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 17572, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.		
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.		
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesai patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.		
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of March, 2013 By: Name: Rita Forman-House Address: 780 Lakeside Drive		
Avon Lake, Ohio 44012		
State of Ohio))ss:		
County of Cuyahoga)		

Before me, this 20th day of March, 2013, came Rita Forman-House to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

VALERIA RATONI-NAGY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2017
PATENT

REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0844

<u>DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT</u>		
Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLER		
I, Dennis P. De Renzo, Jr., of Concord Township, County of Lake, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or		
United States application or PCT application number 13/835302, filed on March 15, 2013.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nis declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or	
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in to of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of bus WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire rig States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in pa country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United Stapplications.	ation to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a siness at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-ght, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing Case No(s). 17572, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, art thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign	
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.		
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.		
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of March, 2013.		
Ву:	<u> </u>	
Name	e: Dennis P. De Renzo, Jr.	
Addr	ress: 10912 Stonewycke Drive	
	Concord Township, Ohio 44077	
State of Ohio		
State of Ohio))ss: County of <u>Coya House</u>)		
Before me, this 22nd day of March, 2013, came Dennis P. acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed	De Renzo, Jr. to me known to be the person named aforesaid and l.	

(SEAL)

VALERIA RATONI-NAGY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0845

I. Michael O'Banion, in a Washimmere County in Education. The attached to Washimmere County in Education. The attached upplication or PCT application mamber 1.1835.102, filed on March 15, 2013. The attached application or PCT application mamber 1.1835.102, filed on March 15, 2013. The attached application was made or methorized to be made by mo. 1 believe that I am the original inventor or an origin joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, including the claims. Have reviewed and understand the contents of the observations and in this deplanation is positively and the product of the inventor of a claimed inventor of an original inventor of a claimed in the original inventor of a claimed inventor of a claimed inventor of a claimed in the original inventor of a claimed	Title of Invention: EXTENSION POLE MECHANISM FOR PAINT ROLLE	1
The above-destitled application or PCT application number 13/83/83/82, filed on March 15, 2012. The above-destitled application was made or numberized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an origination in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contests of the above-identified application, including the claims. I have reviewed and understand the contests of the above-identified application is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the store of one. Deliterally (5) (2) (2) and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANN coopporation of Chio, baving as principal office and place of business as Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANN coopporation of Chio, baving as principal office and place of business as Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANN coopporation of Chio, baving as principal office and place of business as Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANN coopporation of Chio, baving as principal office and place of business as Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANN coopporation of the United States of the China China of the China of	WESTMINSTON CARROCC	land declare that this dealeration is discussed to:
The above-idealified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention has application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby acknowledge that any within false susceners made in this declaration is panishabite under 18 U.S.C. § 1091 by flue improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the profile of the	 Michael O'Banion, Jr., of West-Administer; County of Woccester, State of Mary 	and, deciare that this deciaration is directed to-
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed inventor in a claimed inventor in a papilication. I hereby acknowledge that any wilfful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, inving inventod certain new and aseful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the strong of the principal office and place of business and Chyclind, Ohio, I hereby assign to The SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY of SUCKINAMS COMPANY, in successors and assigns, the nature right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States of States, its terrotries, and in foreign countries, and in to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on my fore country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on my fore country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on my of a supplications and application of applications or of the said application of the said application of applications or one applications and in the country which may be issued on my of a supplication in the prosecution of the said application or applications or one and and to execute 17 any applications for Reliesue of aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in applications and in any interference or intigation which may arise involving a divingment of said applications or patent greated between all as may requested by my said assignee. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee. It is successors and assigns or the affect of any of patents or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing Substitute	The attached application, or	
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I bereby acknowledge that only willful folias statement made in this declaration is panishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not incre than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the set of one. Dottar(s) (§ 1,18), and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the VINILIAMS CONPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said unprovements in the United States discloss and claiming said improvements, bearing. Sherwin-Williams Patent Case Nots). [1327, and in, to and under any Reissue, Distance, in the resplication has do in white or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in early fore country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of supplications. Further, I do hereby coversant and quice for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assigne, its successors assigns in the prosecution of the said applications or applications, and in any interference or hitigation which may arise involving said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent of patents, and to application or patents, and to application or patents, and to application or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing Substantice of Foreign application based in whole or in part on the disposition of patents, and to application or applications and of a patent of the patent applications or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing Substantial Property or under numerical law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I	X United States application or PCT application number 13/8353	62, filed on March 15, 2013.
I hereby ncknowledge that may willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than live (5) years, or both. Nhereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the strong of any comparation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby sastign to THE SHERWI WILLIAMS COMPANY of auccessors and assigns, the enter right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States (and interiors, and in freeing countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States and etaining said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case Notes. I. I. 222, and in, to and under any Reissac Division and etaining said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case Notes. I. I. 222, and in, to and under any Reissac Division Continuing, Shististate, or other applications hased in whole or in part therem, and any corresponding applications filled in any fore country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of a supplication; and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of a supplication in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or hitigation which may arise involving and improvements, application of applications or the ada platestor patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of after a patent application or applications, or the ada platest or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of after applications and paylore and request the United States Contentions or other applications sor patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assigned or applications and phyloretical services of the applications or payloretical in which said applications are filted. And I hereby authorize and request t	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	believe that I am the original inventor or an original
Micross, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the state of the provements and in the state of the provements of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY to provide an accessors and ossigns, the enter right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the limit of the state of the state of the provide and the said improvements in the United States, its territories, and if froign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Parent of the United States and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case Note). 1252, and in, to and under any Reissuse Division Cominging, Shatistate, or other applications find and the country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of a application, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of a papilication in a papilication of applications of applications, and in any interference or hitigation which may arise involving and improvements, application or applications, or the aid patent or patents, and to execute (1) any applications and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign applications based in whole or in part on the abspecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by any said assigner. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claims for any of the aforeign patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under nutricipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and appropriately empowered officials of fore countries, to issue Letters	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application	including the claims.
of the Dollar(s) (S. L198.) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Obio, having its principal office and place of business in Civerland. Obio, 1 breely assign to THE SHERWIN-VILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of thirded States discloss and claiming said improvements, bearing Shervan-Williams Patent Case Notis). 12572, and in, to and under any Reissue, Division Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filled in any fore country. And in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any fureign country which may be issued on any of applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforeasid assigner. Its successor's assigns in the prosecution of the said applications or applications, and in any interference or hitigation which may arise involving assist in the prosecution of the said applications or applications, and in any interference or hitigation which may arise involving and improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application which may arise involving a discussion or application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assigner. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claims for any of the afore putent applications any privilegest awhilable under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under numbered to the patent of the patents of	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
assigns in the prosecution of the said applications, or the said applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of Greesing patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abspecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assigner. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the afores patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under nunicipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of fore countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIA COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at C WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title at States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the applicant claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case Nots Cominging, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any	paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a leveland. Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN- nd interest in and to said improvements in the United stion for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing 1. 17572, and in, to and under any Reissne, Divisional and any corresponding application filed in any foreign
patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to industrial Property or under numberial law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of fore countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIA COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of March, 2013. By Michael O'Banion Address: 1230 Canon Way West Minister, Maryland 21157 State of Maryland	assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any is said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or for application in application and (3) any assignment of sa	merference or litigation which may arise involving my and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the reign application based in whole or in part on the above
countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIA COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other as	s and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesal reements relating to Industrial Property or under th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid applicate COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire rig	ion or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM pt. title and interest in and to the same.
Address: 1230 Canon Way West Minister, Maryland 21157 State of Maryland) State of Maryland) State of Maryland) State of Maryland 21157 St		
Address: 1230 Canon Way West Minister, Maryland 21157 State of Maryland) State of Maryland) State of Maryland) State of Maryland 21157 St	8//10	hul O Brion
State of Maryland State of Maryland	Name: Micha	ei O'Banion
State of Maryland Sist	Address: 1230	Canon Way
County of (all of) is: Before me, this 20 day of March, 2013, came Michael O'Banion, to me known to be the person named aforesaid a knowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. SEAL Potary Public (1967)	West	Minister, Maryland 21157
Sectors are, this 10 day of March. 2013, came Michael O'Banion. to me known to be the person named aforesaid acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. SEAU Notary Public Notary Public 10 day of March. 2013, came Michael O'Banion. to me known to be the person named aforesaid acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. Notary Public 15 - 2617		
(SEAL) (SEAL)	- 1	
		on, to me known to be the person named aforesaid as 0.017
DATENT	WINIT TO	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/26/2013

PATENT **REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0846**